
30.09.2024 ENGLISH PLACEMENT EXAM RESULTS  

The results of the English Placement Exam, which took place on 30.09.2024, are provided 

below. 

In accordance with the Personal Data Protection Law (KVKK), personal information of 

individuals should not be publicly disclosed in open environments. Therefore, you can access 

your exam results by checking the last 4 digits of your student number from the attached list. 

30.09.2024 ENGLISH PLACEMENT EXAM RESULTS  

NO NAME SURNAME LEVEL 

0179 LEU**************EMA B2 

0037 EIL**************ARI B2 

0069 JAD**************OUI B2 

0284 SIR**************JIH COMPLETED B1 LEVEL 

0016 MOH**************DIR B2 

0278 KHL**************INY B2 

0011 LAN**************YED B2 

0257 SHA**************JAR B2 

0180 LEE**************EMA B2 

0087 AIH**************SIK B2 

0090 TIM**************EV  B2 

0036 JOU**************DIZ B2 

0279 SIN**************AHI COMPLETED B1 LEVEL 

0277 AMI**************ADI COMPLETED B1 LEVEL 

0057 PAR**************HRI B2 

0252 SHA**************EIR B2 

0277 AYA**************HOM B2 

0060 ALI**************PEK B2 

0023 SHA**************KEE B2 

0268 ABI**************AAD A2 

0058 HIL**************IMI B2 

0085 MAR**************MBA B2 

0049 FAD**************HAN B2 

0088 ISM**************UMA B2 

0232 ABD**************LHA B2 

0089 MIR**************ZOV B2 

0241 MAR**************IWI B2 

0242 FAT**************RBI COMPLETED A2 LEVEL 

0256 MAH**************LMI B2 

0056 MUH**************ABI B2 

0305 BAY**************HRA B2 

0021 YOS**************LED B1 

0059 MEH**************IZI B2 

0280 GHA**************QAD B2 

0083 LIN**************BHA B2 

0301 ABD**************DER B2 

0114 KHA**************AMA A2 

0267 FAR**************ANI COMPLETED A2 LEVEL 

0019 RAY**************MAY B1 

0283 SAL**************BAR B1 

0275 IBR**************NEH A2 

0006 NUR**************BOL A2 

0216 HÜS**************MAY A2 

0265 BAD**************MED A2 

0074 JUL**************EVA A2 

0009 YOU**************OOR A2 



0272 SAL**************NEH B1 

0247 YUS**************MİN A2 

0027 DEN**************LEM A2 

0026 M.N**************FEE A2 

0008 MOH**************OOR A2 

0011 FAT**************ABI A2 

0223 DIY**************UNA A1 

0173 ARU**************YZY A2 

0221 KAR**************ALI A2 

0014 OMA**************HET A2 

0273 AHM**************NEH B1 

0269 ZEI**************TAR COMPLETED A2 LEVEL 

0038 NAN**************IOP A2 

0104 GAU**************NZA A2 

0067 ANF**************LHA A1 

0012 PIE**************AYO A2 

 

 

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS: 

Students who are listed as A1, A2, and B1 levels on the English Placement Exam will study at 

the levels specified in the English Preparatory Program. Classes will be held face-to-face in 

the classrooms below on Mahmutbey campus on 03.10.2024. 

For students whose level has been determined as B2 based on the English Placement 

Exam held on 30.09.2024, the written part of the English Proficiency Exam on 

02.10.2024 will will be held face to face between 09.30 - 12.45 in Mahmutbey Campus 

Block A, 7th floor, classroom 702. 

All students taking the English Proficiency Exam must be present in the designated 

classrooms by 09:00 at the latest with a pencil, eraser, and photo ID. Students who arrive late 

after the exam has started will not be admitted. The speaking section of the English 

Proficiency Exam will be conducted in person on 02.10.2024, Wednesday, at 14:00 in 

Mahmutbey Campus Block A, 7th floor, classroom 702. 

 

 

POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS: 

Students who are listed as A1 and A2 on the English Placement Exam will study at the levels 

specified in the English Preparatory Program. Follow the Classes will be held face-to-face in 

the classrooms below on Mahmutbey campus on 03.10.2024. Students who have completed 

B1 and A2 levels are exempt from the English Preparatory Program. 

 

 

 

 



CLASS LISTS: 

NO NAME SURNAME LEVEL SECTION CAMPUS CLASS BLOCK FLOOR 

0268 ABI*************AAD A2 A2-101 MAHMUTBEY A501 A 5 

0021 YOS*************LED B1 B1-101 MAHMUTBEY DZ10 D Z 

0114 KHA*************AMA A2 A2-102 MAHMUTBEY A502 A 5 

0019 RAY*************MAY B1 B1-102 MAHMUTBEY D115 D 1 

0283 SAL*************BAR B1 B1-103 MAHMUTBEY D119 D 1 

0275 IBR*************NEH A2 A2-103 MAHMUTBEY A502A A 5 

0006 NUR*************BOL A2 A2-104 MAHMUTBEY A602 A 6 

0216 HÜS*************MAY A2 A2-105 MAHMUTBEY A703 A 7 

0265 BAD*************MED A2 A2-101 MAHMUTBEY A501 A 5 

0074 JUL*************EVA A2 A2-102 MAHMUTBEY A502 A 5 

0009 YOU*************OOR A2 A2-103 MAHMUTBEY A502A A 5 

0272 SAL*************NEH B1 B1-101 MAHMUTBEY DZ10 D Z 

0247 YUS*************MİN A2 A2-104 MAHMUTBEY A602 A 6 

0027 DEN*************LEM A2 A2-105 MAHMUTBEY A703 A 7 

0026 M.N*************FEE A2 A2-101 MAHMUTBEY A501 A 5 

0008 MOH*************OOR A2 A2-102 MAHMUTBEY A502 A 5 

0011 FAT*************ABI A2 A2-103 MAHMUTBEY A502A A 5 

0223 DIY*************UNA A1 A1-102 MAHMUTBEY A302A A 3 

0173 ARU*************YZY A2 A2-104 MAHMUTBEY A602 A 6 

0221 KAR*************ALI A2 A2-105 MAHMUTBEY A703 A 7 

0014 OMA*************HET A2 A2-101 MAHMUTBEY A501 A 5 

0273 AHM*************NEH B1 B1-102 MAHMUTBEY D115 D 1 

0038 NAN*************IOP A2 A2-102 MAHMUTBEY A502 A 5 

0104 GAU*************NZA A2 A2-103 MAHMUTBEY A502A A 5 

0067 ANF*************LHA A1 A1-103 MAHMUTBEY A402 A 4 

0012 PIE*************AYO A2 A2-104 MAHMUTBEY A602 A 6 

 

 

2024-2025 ENGLISH PREPARATORY PROGRAM COURSE SCHEDULE: 

LESSON 
HOURS Monday (Online) 

Tuesday (Face 
to Face) Wednesday (Online) 

Thursday (Face to 
Face) 

Friday (Face to 
Face) 

1. Ders 09.00-09.45 09.00-09.40 09.00-09.45 09.00-09.40 09.00-09.40 

2. Ders 09.55-10.40 09.50-10.30 09.55-10.40 09.50-10.30 09.50-10.30 

3. Ders 10.50-11.35 10.40-11.20 10.50-11.35 10.40-11.20 10.40-11.20 

4. Ders   11.30-12.10   11.30-12.10 11.30-12.10 

5. Ders   12.20-13.00   12.20-13.00 12.20-13.00 

6. Ders   13.10-13.50   13.10-13.50 13.10-13.50 

 


